

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd and Final Bill</u>					
<u>Name of work:- Construction of Road</u>					
<u>from Bhagwanpur-Mathura</u>					
<u>Dharm Road To Maygola</u>					
<u>N/Agency:- Dhiraaj Singh</u>					
<u>Agg No:- 16/MMSY/SGD/20-21</u>					
<u>Date of start:- 25.09.2020</u>					
<u>Date of Comp:- 24.08.2021</u>					

① E/W in excavation in length
1000 mm dia H/P

$$H/W = 2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 27.09 \text{ m}^3$$

Below pipe

$$1 \times 2.35 \times 1.53 \times 0.365 = 1.31 \text{ m}^3$$

$$28.40 \text{ m}^3$$

② Rev m/c concrete in
Reinforced concrete

$$H/W = 2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 0.150 = 2.71 \text{ m}^3$$

Below
pipe

$$1 \times 2.43 \times 1.53 \times 0.250 = 0.93 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Less for pipe } 0.25 \times \frac{\pi}{4} \times (1.23)^2 \times 2.996 = \ominus 0.89 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2.75 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

[illegible]

Abstract of Cost

①	clean up and crushing of R/L land.		
	area ① P-7		
0-071	Here @ 51137.25/ha	4	3631.10
②	Bar and firing of workshop Bm and Ref Piller		
	area ② P-7		
0-255	km @ 12627.82/km	4	4483.10
③	Cost of cement with approx 2-lords in		
24-	③ P-7 = 2521.5	103	
14-	④ P-13 = 243.45	103	
	495.60		

Q. 196-92/m³ — 97594.2
Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Excavation of Railway Cutting					
24 ④ P-7 = 37.28 m ³					
24 ⑥ P-10 = 2.63 m ³					
				39.91 m ³ ✓	
Qty at rate 188.37.28 m ³					
CB 126.24 m ³ ✓				P	4706.00 ✓

⑤ Cost of embankment with excavated soil					
24	⑤ P-7				
22.37 m ³	CB 96.68 m ³ ✓				2163.00 ✓

⑥ Cost of Gravel					
24	⑥ P-7	= 190.30 m ³			
14	⑦ P-11	= 2.63 m ³			
		192.93 m ³ ✓			
CB	3443.60 m ³ ✓				664374.00 ✓

⑦ Banding and Laying					
w/ 100 mm Crs. B					
24	⑦ P-7	= 99.84 m ³			
24	⑧ P-11	= 1.97 m ³			
		101.81 m ³ ✓			
CB	4776.84 m ³ ✓				486330.00 ✓

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ E/C in excavation m 1st ① P-9					
28.40 m ³ of 294.70/m ³ 8369.10					
⑨ Form and Layer of m ²⁵ concrete 2nd ② P-9					
2.75 m ³ of 5853.32/m ³ 16097.10					
⑩ Form and Layer of m ²⁵ concrete 1st ③ P-10					
30.30 m ³ of 6553.26/m ³ 198564.10					
⑪ Board up and Layer of m ²⁵ concrete 1st ④ P-10					
5.00 m ³ of 3625.70/m ³ 18129.10					
⑫ Board up and Layer of m ²⁵ concrete 2nd ⑤ P-10					
40.40 m ² of 98.80/m ² 3992.10					
⑬ Form and apply m ²⁵ concrete 1st ⑥ P-11					
1357.57 m ² of 44.24/m ² 60059.10					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑭ Bar and applying grade					
Coal 24 (10) R-12					
1357.57 m ² Ck 15.30/m ² B					20771.0
⑮ Bar and Laying 20 mm thick m.s					
14 (11) R-12					
1357.57 m ² Ck 250.63/m ² B					340248.0
⑯ Cont of Subgrade and earthen shoulder					
24 (12) R-12					
149.90 m ³ Ck 183.23/m ³ B					27466.0
⑰ Bar and applying Road mement frame					
24 (13) R-12					
71.0 m ² Ck 859.46/m ² B					61022.0
⑱ Bar and Away 8 km R/L					
24 (15) R-13					
0.1 No Ck 2357.57/each					2358.0
⑲ Bar and Away 8 km R/L					
14 (16) R-13					
0.2 No Ck 636.97/each					1274.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) Form and fixup of Traffic sign board					
24m (17) P-13					
(9) 600mm sq. mtr					
01 No. Ch	3511.91	100%			3512.00
(11) 600mm concrete					
01 No. Ch	4692.23	100%			4692.00
(14) 600mm x 450 mm Reep					
01 No. Ch	4571.41	100%			4571.00
(14) 800mm x 600mm Reep					
01 No. Ch	6523.11	100%			6523.00
(14) 900mm sq. mtr					
01 No. Ch	8307.52	100%			8308.00
(21) Form and fixup of G/pillar					
14 (18) P-13					
16 No. Ch	522.00	100%			8352.00
(22) Pruning Planting of Trees by the Road Sides					
24m (19) P-14					
31 No. Ch	809.83	100%			2510.50
(23) Form and fixup of drain					
24m (20) P-14					
02 Nos	10182.89	100%			20366.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) Forward Pickup of typical masonry work + cutting main beam in (21) & 14					
03 No CB	10180.00				30540.00
Total Rs				2133599.40	
Add 124. R. G. T. (2) Rs				256032.00	
Add 14. Pm L. work (2) Rs				21336.00	
Add 107 1/2 Cu S. Deck (2) Rs				22830.00	
Total Rs				2433797.40	
Less 1101 1/2 Cu below deck (2) Rs				267961.00	
				Rs 2165836.40	
Less for previous payment (2) Rs				1214947.00	
Certified that work was by Bal completed on 11/12/21				Rs 950889.00	
Certified by 11-12-2021				14/12/21	
GE				GE	